Evaluates: MAX15108AMAX15108A Evaluation Kit
19-8593; Rev 1; 8/18
General Description
The MAX15108A evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX15108A high-efficiency, 8A,
step-down regulator with integrated switches in a 20-bump
wafer-level package (WLP). The EV kit is preset for 1.5V
output at load currents up to 8A from a 2.7V to 5.5V

Table 1. Regulator Enable (EN) Jumper
JU1 Description
*Default position.
SHUNT
POSITION EN PIN DEVICE OUTPUT
Installed* Connected to IN Enabled
Not installed Pulled to PGND
through R4 Disabled
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX15108AMAX15108A Evaluation Kit
MAX15108A EV Kit Bill of Materials
MAX15108AEVKIT# REV A BOM
QTY Reference
Designators
Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C2, C19 CAP, 10UF, 6.3V, 10%,X5R,CER,0603 Murata GRM188R60J106K
0 C3, C4, C21 CAP, 0603, not installed
4 C5,C7, C8, C9 CAP, 47UF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R,CER,1206 Murata GRM31CR60J476M
1 C6 CAP, 2200PF, 50V, 10%, X7R, CER, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H222K
1 C10 CAP, 0.1UF, 50V, 10%, X7R, CER, 0603 Murata  GRM188R70J104KA01
1 C14 CAP, 100PF, 50V,5%, C0G, CER, 0603 Murata  GRM1885C1H101J
1 C15 CAP, 4700PF, 50V,10%, X7R, CER, 0603 Murata  GRM1885C1H101J
1 C16 CAP, 0.033UF, 16V,10%, X7R, CER, 0603 Murata  GRM188R71C333K
1 C20 CAP, 1UF, 6.3V, 10%, X7R, CER, 0603 Murata GRM188R70J105K
0 C22 CAP, 220μF, 10V, 20%,aluminum electrolytic capacitor(6.3mm x 7.7mm) Panasonic EEE1AA221XP
1 C23 CAP, 2.2UF, 10V, 10%, X7R, CER, 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225K
1 JU1 HEADER 36-40 PINS (CUT TO FIT) SULLINS PEC36SAAN
1 L1 INDUCTOR, 0.33UH,20%,18A Vishay IHLP2525BDERR33M01
1 R1 RES, 8.06KOHM 1% 0603 any
1 R2 RES, 5.36KOHMS, 1%,0603 any